AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Ca =
M;aeting D;:tte Agenda Itern Number
7/23/2013 Open Agenda Special Order Request FE-9
X Yes No Yes X_. No

TITLE:

Contract with Broward Behavioral Health Coalition (BBHC).
REQUESTED ACTION: | ‘

Approve Contract with Broward Behavioral Health Coalition (BBHC).
SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

This confract with Broward Behavioral Health Coalition (BBHC) is a one year contract starting the date

signed ending June 30, 2014.
s Provides School and Community Suicide Prevention and Intervention Services to any school in

the District.
°  Funds 1.5 positions

History:

This was a three year contract with the Department of Children and Families, Substance Abuse and
Mental Health Program Office (SAMHPO) with an end date of June 30, 2014. During the three year
period (2011-2014) a new managing entity (Broward Behavioral Health Coalition- BBHC) was assigned
to DCF (November 2012). BBHC executed two amendments to the contract from November 2012. The
last amendment on 6/4/2013 ended the three year contract on June 30, 2013 instead of June 30, 2014.

This contract has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General
Counsel.

This contract will be executed after School Board approval.
. | scHooL BoARD cosLs: |

__ ©Goal 1: High Quality Instruction
X_eGoal 2:. Continuous Improvement

X _eGoal 3: Effective Communication

FINANCIAL IMPACT: I

The financial impact: District will receive $116,282 dollars. There is no additional financial impact to the

District.
EXHIBITS: (Lish ]

Executive Summary

Contract between BBHC and The School Board of Broward County, Florida

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: T
o AP PR@VE@ Charlene Grecsek, 754-321-2560 '

Kathrine Francis, 754-321-2560

(For Official School Board Records' Office Only) Name Phone

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chief Academic Officer //7& ; W

Office of Academics

Approved in Open Board Meeting on:

School Board Chair

Form #4189
Revised 12/12
RWR/KF/CG:dc



	1913_001.pdf
	1913_027

